THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVEENOR MICHAEL J. DUNLEAVY

MEMORANDUM
TO: Alcoholic Beverage Control Board DATE: September 21, 2021
FROM: Kiristina Serezhenkov, OLE RE: #5997 Big Delta

Requested
Action:

Statutory
and
Regulatory
Authority:

Staff Rec.:

Brewing Co.

New Restaurant or Eating Place — Public Convenience license

AS 04.06.090(b): “The board shall review all applications for licenses made under
this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend
licenses and permits authorized under this title.”

AS 04.11.400(g): “The board may approve the issuance or transfer of ownership of
a restaurant or eating place license in a municipality without regard to

(a) [population limits] of this section if the board finds that issuance or transfer of
the license is necessary for the public convenience.”

3 AAC 304.335: “(a) The board may issue a restaurant or eating place license under
AS 04.11.400(g) upon a showing that
(1) repealed 8/24/2001;
(2) there is community support, which must be shown by a petition signed by a
majority of the residents 21 years of age or over who reside within one mile of
the proposed premises; and
(3) the governing body of the municipality in which the licensed premises are to
be located approves the application.”

3 AAC 304.115(a): “...Petition signatures must be obtained within the 90-day
period immediately preceding the submission of the application. After an application
has been filed, no additional signatures may be added to the petition, and no
signatures may be withdrawn.”

Approve with delegation

Background: This application is for a new restaurant or eating place — public convenience license
in the City of Delta Junction. 3 AAC 304.335 requires approval of the local governing body and
community support as expressed by a petition signed by a majority of the residents 21 years of age
or older who live within one mile of the proposed licensed premises.

The applicant determined the number of signatures required by identifying the number of residents
within a mile of the proposed licensed premises through using statistical information from the Census
Bureau, Wikipedia and other online sources and local knowledge of the effects of population loss in

Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350



the city due to the Covid 19 crisis. The number of residents 21 years of age or older was determined
to be 114.

Using these methods, it was determined that the minimum number of required, valid signatures is 58.
By examining all dates, addresses and searching for any disqualifying elements, staff verified that the
applicant has provided at least the minimum signatures.

Attachment: AB-12
AB-00
AB-02
AB-03



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7% Avenue, Sulte 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
mariuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commarce.alaska.gov/web/amgo
Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Alcoholle Beverage Control Board

Form AB-12: Petition

What Is this form?

Any application for a restaurant / eating place - public convenience (REPC} license or any liquar license application for a premises
located in an area with no local governing bedy must file a pet!tion in accordance with AS 04.11,400(g), AS 04,11.460,
8 AAC304.115, and/or 3 AAC 304,335, Instructions vary with the type of area In which your proposed premises are located.

Please read the Instructions In Section 2 of this form carefully.

A liquor license application for a premlses that is within 50 miles of the boundary of a local governing body must submit a petition
signed by the malorkty of the permanent resldents residing within one mila of the proposed premises per AS 04.11.460(a).

A llquor license application for a premises that Is 50 miles ar more from the boundary of a local governing bady must submit a
petition signed by two-thirds of the permanent residents residing within a five mile radlus of the United States post office nearest
to the proposed licensed premises per AS 04,11.460(b)

This form rust ba submitted to AMICO’s maln office before any REPC license application or before any liquor license
application in an area with no local government will be considered complete. You may Include as many pages of
signatures as necessary.

1 am applying for a restaurant { eating place - public convenience license, under AS 04,11.400(g).

1 9%
KR 0O 3

My proposed premises is outlsde, but within 50 miles of the boundary of a local government.

My proposed premises is 50 miles or more from the boundary of a local government.

Section 1 - Establishment Information
Enter Information for the business seeking to be licensed, as Identifled on the license application,

Licensee: The Big Delta Brewing Company LLC
License Type: Restaurant Bating Place - Public Convenience
Doing Business As: The Big Delta Brewing Company, LLC
Premises Address: 1205 Richardson Hiwy.
City: Delta function swte: | x| 2w | g
Latitude: 64.0377778 Longitude: 145.7322222
= ~—r——
[Form AB-12] (rev 07/17/2017) Pagelofd
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Alcohal and Marljuana Contro! Office
550 W 7% Avenue, Sulte 1600
Ko, Anchorage, AK 99501
s miarijuana.licensing@alaska gov
- hitasi/fwww.commerce.alaska.gov/weh/ameo

Phane: 907.269.0350
. e ,, HAlaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
. © Form AB-12: Petition

Saction 2 - Patition Instructions
Plaasa read these Instructions carefully.

The following information must accompany all liquor license applications requiring petitions:

1. A map showing the population within:

a. the ona mile radius with the propased premises as cantar {required for REPC applications and for pramises
within 50 miles of the boundary of a local government)

OR
b. the five mile radius with the United States post office as center (required for premises 50 miles or more fram the
boundary of & local government)*
2. Graphlc deslgnatlon on a map showing the general area where petition signatures were obtained

3. Anarrative and mathematical calculation of how population totals were determined

4. Anatrative of how signatures were obtalned (door to door solicitation; premises solleitation; ete.)

“Permanent resident” means a person 21 years of age or older who has established a permanent place of abode. A person may be
@ permanent resident of only one place, per 3 AAC 304.115(b).

Slgnatures must be obtalned within the 50-day peried immediately before submitting the petition to the board.

*If thare is no United States post offica within a radius of five miles of the proposed licensed premises, the applicant must obtain tha
slgnaturas of two-thirds of the permanent residents residing within a five mile radius of the propesed licensed premises. The map
should show the appiicable area.

[Form A8-12] (rev 07/17/2017) Page2ofa
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Aleohal and Marijuana Control Office
S50 W 7™ Avenue, Sulte 1600

T e, Anchorage, AK 53501
e marilpanglicensing@alaska.goy
RN o~ W htts:/furww.commerce,alaskngov/web/ameo
"{nf v Phone: 907.269,0350
e , .  Alaska Aicoholic Beverage Control Board
Anparas ¢ Farm AB-12: PEtithﬂ

Seciion 3 - Petitlon

*Have a completed copy of this page avallable for those considering thls petition.
This is a petition in support of a

Restaurant Eating Place - Public Convenience license application.
{type of license applied for)

By signing this petition, you are stating that you are in Javor of having a licensed
alcohol estabiishment In your community.

Each person who has signed this petition states that he or she is a permanent
resident in the area indicated below; that he or she is 21 years of age or older; and
agrees to the issuance of a

Restaurant Eating Place - Public Convenience to  Sell
{type of license appfied for) (manufacture, sell)

alcohol at __1205 Richardson Hwy., Delta Junction, AK 99737
{location of proposed premises)

in the State of Alaska, and that the physical address of his/her residence is:

(X within one (1) mile of proposed premises,
{Check one)

O3 within five (5) miles of the nearest post office to the proposed premises.

[Form AB-12] (rev 07/17/2017) Pagedofd

AMCO Received 8/17/21




Alkohal and Marljuana Control OFfice

B vl 550 W 79' avenue, Suite 1600
e i Ancherage, AK 99501
marljuanadicsnsingidalasia yov

h!!a\ :Mwww,l:nnunerce.aIaska.guq&nhgamcn

Phona: 507.269.
=7 Alsska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board s

w e Form AB-12: Petition

LS e

Section 4 - Certifications

This petition Is nat valld i this page Is not complata, signad, and notarlzed.

1 Kendall Greenleaf, S0% Member of The Big Delta Brewing Company LLC , the applicant for a

(proposed llcensec)
Restaurant Eating Plas - Public Convenlence hereby certify that the
{tvpe of license applted for) (statutory reference)
number of permanent resldents 21 years of age or older who live within Oge mile(s) of
(one/five)
1205 Richardson Hwy.
bl _ totals I ‘l and this petition
[propased or US Post Office addrass) {tatal pepulation)

totals _8 O_,m__ signatures, which is : z 0 % of the permanent residents In the area as required by statute.
pe

[number) reentaga)
) declare under penalty of perjury that this form, Including all accompanying schedules and JWM.
9[‘. o PET _ ottt
Sigristure of licensee Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public in and for the State of __Alailka "

My commission mﬂm
Subscribed and sworn to before mthh%dnv of &@ﬁ___‘&

=i
[Form AB-12] (rev 07/17/2017) Pagedata
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NARRATIVE AND MATHEMATICAL CALCULATION OF POPULATION TOTALS

The Big Delta Brewing Company, LLC (“Petitioner”), acquired the signatures necessary for its AB-12
Petition for issuance of a REPL - public convenience license using three methods. The first method was
asking people to sign at the annual Delta Junction fair. The second method was having employees and
management going door to door within the one mile radius asking for signatures. Finally, the Delta Junction
Community turned out in numbers to sign the required petition at the actual restaurant. While the
community support is strong, most of the population does not live within the required one mile radius
resulting in numerous good willed but invalid signatures on the petition signature pages. All sighatures
were vetted and those found to not qualify were stricken from the signature pages and lined-through. A
total of 81 confirmed signatures were collected. Petitioner believes that all possible avenues have been
exhausted for collection of the required signatures within the 1 mile radius of the proposed premises. This
is the second time Petitioner has had to collect signatures in support of its application. The first petition
included 79 signatures, however, AMCO staff determined that only 55 were valid, as the balance were
deficient in one way or another (outside of the 1 mile radius, illegible, incomplete).

Because AMCO does not provide any formula for determining how many permanent residents over the age
of 21 reside within a 1 mile radius of the proposed premises, Petitioner utilized the following information
in a best effort attempt to determine the number. The probiem is that the proposed premises are outside of
the town center (where the area has less population density than the town center), and over one-quarter of
the one mile radius is uninhabited land- it is either undisturbed forest land or riverbed . The attached aerial
view shows the extensive amount of river bed and undisturbed forest land within the mile radius.
Therefore, signatures could only be obtained from approximately three quarters of the 1 mile radius area.
Additionally, due to layoffs and relocations related to COVID-19, many of the permanent residents
identified as over 21 in the attached 2019 Census Report are no longer living in Delta. Because of this,
Petitioner believes that a 25% reduction of the number of required signatures, based on the mathematical
calculations below, is appropriate and fair. This would result in a total number of 58 required signatures.
The 81 signatures collected by Petitioner are believed to be closer to a representation of the total number
of permanent residents over the age of 21 within the 1 mile radius. Petitioner did not encounter anyone
eligible that was not willing to sign the petition.

Statistical Information from Census Bureau, Wikipedia and other online sources (attached):

Total Sq. Miles for Delta Junction: 13.88
Total Sq. Miles in a 1 mile radius: 3.14
Total Population over 21 in Delta Junction: Approximately 672

Mathematical Calculation:

13.88 total sq. miles in the City of Delta Junction

3.14 square miles in a 1 mile radius of the proposed license location

3.14 square miles is 22.6 percent of 13.88 square miles.

672 x 22.6% = 152 people over 21 within 1 mile radius, less a 25% reduction for the reasons
provided in the narrative above, for a total of 59 required signatures (152 -38 =114 X 51% =
59)

4836-2430-46292
AMCO Received 8/17/21
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Delta Junction, Alaska - Wikipedia Page |1 of 5

i Coordinates; 64°02 4307
WIKIPEDIA BN 4SEOTW

Delta _:I_q{}ctlon, Alask_?n‘_ :

Delta Junction is a cily in the Southeast Fairbanks
Census Area, Alaska, United States. As of the 2010 census,
the population was 958, up from B40 in 2000. The 2016
estimate was down to 934. The city is located a short
distance south of the eanfluence of the Dalta River with the
Tanana River, which is at Big Deltn. It is about 160 km
(99 mi) south of Fairbanks, Native {nhabitants are Tanana
Athabaskans.

Delta Junction

pgntents

History

Geography
Climate

Demographics
Race and ethnicity
Age and gender
Income

Economy

Area parks 4

Education Aerlal view showing Dalta Junction and neighboring Big Delta, as it appeared in 1973,

Notable paople

Galtery

Referances

Extarnal links —_— 8ol

History
For at least 10,000 years, Athabascan Indians have

inhabited portions of the intedor of Alaska. Early Location in Alaska
inhabitants survived by hunting and fishing. Coordinates: 84*02'52°N 145°4307°W

The early history of non-native settlement in the area Country United States
occurred at the river crossing at Big Delta and is found at ~ State Alaska

the eatry, Big Delta, Alaska. In 1904, the town first served  Census Area Southeast Fairbanks
as a telegraph station. In 1928, a herd of 23 hison were incorporated December 18601
brought from the National Bisan Range in Montana to an

area south of Big Delta to provide an additional game ~GOVOrmment

species foe hunters. Buffalo Center, a small community near ~ * MBY9r Peter “Pete” Hallgrer*!

the center of present-day Delta Junclion, was named ° StAte senator  Mike Dunleavy (R)

because of their presence, especially during the winter S8 Fep. George Rauscher (R)
months. The buge animals were troublesome, and  Areaf

sometimes made landings dangerous at nearby Allen Army < Total _.13.89 sq mi (35.99 km®). _
Alrfleld. " Land 1388 sqmi (3594 km?) D

) ] . st it
The herd is now kept at several bundred animals by the Water 0.02 sq mi (0.05 km”)

annual lssuance of hunting permils. In the early 1980s, the  Elevation 1,158 #£ (353 m)
90,000-acre (360 km”) Delta Junction Bison Range, south Population (2010)
of the Alaska Highway and between Ft, Greely and the Litle - Total 958

Gerstle River was established; the range is now managed by  * Estimate (2018) 931
the Alaska Department of Fish and Game to provide fall ™! T

habitat for Bison to reduce farm depredations and o * Density 67.09/sq mi (25.90/km?)

provide habitat for other wildlife. Time zone UTC- (Alaska (AKST)

During World War II, the United States aided the Sovier  * Summer (DST)  UTC-8 (AKDT)

Union against Germany by sending airplanes and supplies  ZIP code 89737

authorized by the Lend-ease Act to the Soviet Union Area code so7

through Alaska inte the Russion Par Esst. The Alaska  FIPS code 02-18620

Highway was built to connect an existing road in Dawson (https:/ffactfinder.census gow/bkmkitable/1 0/an/DEC/ 0_DP/DPDP1/1600000US0218620)
Creck, British Columbia, Canada, with the Richardson GNIS featureiD 1401104 (htips:/igeanames.usgs.goviapexfPp=gnispq:3::NO::P3_FID:1401104)
Highway in Alaska, a distance of 2,290 km (1,420 mi). Website cl.delta-junction.ak. us (hitp:/fci.delta-junction.ak.us)

The Alaska Highway met the Richardson Highway at a paint 12 km (7.5 mi) south along the Delta River from Big Delta. The place where the highways met became known as Delta
Junetion. Allen Armiy Airfield was constructed 5 miles (8.0 km) south of Delta Junction for use in sending supplies to Russia. The Glenn Highway was built from Anchorage to what is now
Glennallen, where it met the Richardson Highway. This eonnection created a mator route between Anchorage and Fairbanks, Alaska.

AMCO Received 8/17/21
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Printed Name residence (PO Boxes will Dats undorstand

{Fiease print legibly} o~ Signuture o Birthdate not be accepted) City slgneld this petition?
Saton Reiids | Solog & 2995 J7SF D6 s 7231 | vt mem
[hor Selol o] Er72F 239 P gfe2| Peta  |2/13/i7 | vestt nor
"K«\f-‘«. C~ SWor— /JM&/{W 25H9L ‘-H'\\ G;C-C-\ (QL\\CQ 7,/9 IEAU Yes (9" No [
Sy ISoerd [t 54081 XA VY, Pl | TR/ A vt ot

Liko (b | D0 - A thssdoallosy | oAbn  [F/73/2) [veutf wom
| Bl fonyr Celzdir] "7 [E7 Lty b [z |22 3| v o
i al KM""\"“’\_—TZ;*'%L’“ Z12&Tpied St Mﬂ Y 7-%/'24 Yes&X No Ll
iﬂu;'\ A S{W@’ a{l{;” 77‘7; S.J JL)P/U\K .7/%{3/':“ Yes’é No O
Seah Guns [ al Lovens 2000 0& St Delfe-  [7/290] s o
/7/$/‘2 A;/Zy/f// . 2’/5”/ < ’/*”/f L127 Ful Sv | {@O"/&"’/h 7 /”"3/-7 / Yes (9 No O
&’QL&'IZ”&J )/%ﬂ/'%é' 70'77’M ﬁg /7%/’3‘?/;” 0/’2{_& Ye No[d
(ﬁfﬁuﬂ)-f‘]/{rﬂﬂ ’(,{r’u f}y W b Y22 - 1"’ %"i -7)2(1(« //,4,.&/ VeslZ” No LI
4 N (Y e i 75_49/“4‘3"367 o //5'} 7*-7%{ | vesB-fon

7 ot /J"//V’LM Ue ’; Lol 2?7 { <{: /Ll,u()f,a /,(, }r’u T-23 Vesm/_uolj
Leng, Moro\\ ng« Uieeta)s BAS6S sa\cka dv] Della [7.23 2! ves o3
Coleen Senrea] Colee, Spates Lol Saleda | Doita_|70)) Yg‘é NeD)
TMJ&&L\M i \Mw ’1 ”ﬂWv\()ﬂ»") 237° %a}‘m'z S| D j/l 257 | vesst) ot
e i 21D pgt 3100 \ N [ FA5H \s:(um
i@% n Ms;g; Yy DR e ST | P | 4/>5 vl o

YesO NoJ

AMCO Received 8/17/21
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Alcohol and Marijuana Controel Office

550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
) / Phone; 807,269.0350

N Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
e g
Prare o'r{\-l‘-"".'

Form AB-00: New License Application
What is this form?

‘_uARIJlMM‘

esp‘.p(‘ vecen l‘c}"‘.:E
e !
¢ i

This new license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for a new liquor license. Applicants
should review Title 04 of Alaska Statutes and Chapter 304 of the Alaska Administrative Code. All fields of this form must be
completed, per AS 04.11.260 and 3 AAC 304.105.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office, along with all other required forms and
documents, before any license application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment and Contact Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed.

Licensee: The Big Delta Brewing Company LLC
License Type: Restaurant or Eating Place - Public Convenience | Statutory Reference: 04.11.400(g)
Doing Business As: | Big Delta Brewing Co.
Premises Address: 1205 Richardson Hwy.
City: Delta Junction State:  |Alaska zip: 199737
Local Governing Body: | City of Delta Junction
Community Council:  [None
Mailing Address: PO Box 864
City: Delta Junction state:  |Alaska 7P 199737
Designated Licensee: |Kendall M. Greenleaf
Contact Phone: (315) 767-3469 Business Phone: (907) 895-2222
Contact Email: kendall.greenleaf@gmail.com
Yes
Seasonal License? |__—| . If “Yes”, write your six-month operating period:
OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Date: 1-1,_4 \ License Years: License #: = qq
Board Meeting Date: \ P M, L X\ Transaction #: 10 0 ‘:}C\Ll J BS
Issue Date: : BRE: K—’p\— 5
[Form AB-00] (rev 10/10/2016) PR
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269,0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-00: New License Application

Section 2 - Premises Information

Pramises to be licensed is:

an existing facility l__—l a new building D a proposed building

The next two questions must be completed by beverage di ry (including tourism) and package store applicants only:

What is the distance of the shortest pedestrian route from the public entrance of the building of your proposed premises to
the outer boundaries of the nearest school grounds? Include the unit of measurement in your answer.

What is the distance of the shortest pedestrian route from the public entrance of the building of your proposed premises to
the public entrance of the nearest church building? Include the unit of measurement in your answer.

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any sole praprietor who is applying for a license. Entities should skip to Section 4.
Iif more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet with the required information.
The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spouse),

This individual is an: I:! applicant D affiliate

Name:

Address:

City: State: ZIP:

This individual is an: I:I applicant EI affiliate

Name:

Address:

City: State: ZIP:

SASSS e —————— e —— _.]
[Form AB-00] (rev 10/10/2016) Page 20f 5
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
Form AB-00: New License Application

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 807.269.0350

e

Section 4 - Entity Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any entity, including a corporation, limited liability company {LLC), partnership, or limited
partnership, that is applying for a license. Sole proprietors should skip to Section 5.

If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet with the required information.
e If the applicant is a corporation, the fellowing infermation must be completed for each stockholder whe owns 10% or more of

the stock in the corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing officer.

e |f the applicant is a limited liability organization, the following information must be completed for each member with an

ownership interest of 10% or more, and for each manager.

e |fthe applicant is a partnership, including a limited partnership, the following information must be completed for each partner

with an interest of 10% or more, and for each general partner.

[Form AB-00] (rev 10/10/2016)

Entity Official: Kendall M. Greenleaf

Title(s): Member Phone: |(315) 767-3469 | % Owned: |50
Address: PO Box 864

City: Delta Junction State: |Alaska 2P 199737
Entity Official: Barbara E. Greenleaf

Titles): Member Phone: [(720) 326-5277 | % Owned: |50
Address: PO Box 864

City: Delta Junction State:  |Alaska e 199737
Entity Official:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Entity Official:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Address:

City: State: ZIp:

Page30of 5
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
hl:lps‘.,//www.commer;:-m ska,gov/webia meco
Phone: 907.269,0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-00: New License Application

This subsection must be completed by any applicant that is a corporation or LLC. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good
standing with the Alaska Division of Corparations (DOC) and have a registered agent who is an individual resident of the state of

Alaska.

DOC Entity #: 10109830 AK Formed Date: {7/18/2019 Home State: |Alaska
Registered Agent: Andrew C. Mitton Agent’sPhone: ((907) 602-8360
Agent’s Malling Address: |405 W. 36th Ave. Suite 200
City: Anchorage | State: Alaska zip: 99503
Residency of Agent: Yes No
Is your corporation or LLC's registered agent an individual resident of the state of Alaska? I:l

Section 5 - Other Licenses

Ownership and financial interest in other alcoholic beverage businesses: Yes No

Does any representative or owner named in this application have any direct or indirect financial interest in B
any other alcoholic beverage business that does business in or is licensed in Alaska?

If “Yes", disclose which individual(s) has the financial interest, what the type of business is, and if licensed in Alaska, which
license number(s) and license type(s):

Kendall and Barbara Greenleaf hold an interest in Alaska Brewpub license #5959, as members of
The Big Delta Brewing Company, LLC

Section 6 - Authorization

Communication with AMCO staff: Yes No

Does any person other than a licensee named in this application have authority to discuss this license with D
AMCO staff?

If “Yes”, disclose the name of the individual and the reason for this authorization:

Joan Travostino and Michele Rupp of Dorsey & Whitney LLP - Legal Counsel

_— e
[Farm AB-DO] {rev 10/10/2016) Page 4 of 5
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Alcohol and Marljuana Control Office

FINAY g

550 W 7' Avenue, Suite 1600

dﬁﬂﬁ"u R s Anchorage, AK 99501
NS alcohol licensing@alaska.gov
(W:W https://www.commerce.a|aska.gov/web/amco
b Phone: 907.269.0350
‘ Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
“armon st Form AB-00: New License Application

Section 7 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:

Initials

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in AS 04,11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application.
I certify that all proposed licensees have been listed with the Division of Corporations.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds
for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

| certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check the identification of a
patron will complete an approved alcohol server education course, if required by AS 04.21.025, and, while selling or
serving alcoholic beverages, will carry or have available to show a current course card or a photocopy of the card
certifying completion of approved alcohol server education course, if required by 3 AAC 304.465.

| agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application.

i

As an applicant for a liquor ficense, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 304, and

that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete,

,“/:'T?'f p — @JA’%’ Ao Lo

Signhature of licensee Signature of Notaty Public =

KE l"ld El" M : GI'BEI'I Ieaf : Notary Public in and for the State of ﬂ'/ﬂ-s f<n

Printed name of licensee

My commission expires: 7 =/ 7~ 22

d
Subscribed and sworn to before me this £ - day of 5 w /}" ,20:2 .
STATE OF ALASKA s,
NOTARY PUBLIE' *
Pablo Martinez
My Commission Expires: 7 <./ 7 -
= ..
[Form AB-00] (rev 10/10/2016) Page5of 5
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Alcohol and Marijuana Cantrol Office
550 W 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600

Y Anchorage, AK 99501
S alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
] https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/ameco
Phone: 207.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
“morrst -~ FOrm AB-00: New License Application

Section 7 — Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your Initials In the box to the right of each statement: Initials

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application.

| certify that all proposed licensees have been listed with the Division of Corporations.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds 5
for rejection or denlal of this application or revocation of any license issued. 4 -

| certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcohalic beverages or check the identification of a
patron will complete an approved alcohol server education course, if required by AS 04.21.025, and, while selling or
serving alcoholic beverages, will carry or have available to show a current course card or a photocopy of the card
certifying completion of approved alcohol server education course, if required by 3 AAC 304.465.

| agree to provide all information required by the Alcohalic Beverage Control Board in support of this application.

As an applicant for a liquor license, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 304, and
that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

.,,”“( ﬁ @%WM&:

Srgnature of licensee Signature of Notﬁl‘v Puhlic
Barbara E. Greenleaf Notary Public in and for the State of }?7645/ (A

Printed name of licensee

My commission expires: 7 -/ 7 -o2.L

d o,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this & #dav of _Juf )/ , 207/
STATE OF ALASKA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Pab!o Murtmef

{Form AB-00] (rev 10/10/2016) Page 50f 5

AMCO Received 8/17/21




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

. 550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
,a-"'f?--‘f": L Anchorage, AK 99501
o N alcohol licensing@alaska.gov
: :‘: T : https:/fwww.commerce.alaska.gov/webh/ameo
i’ ¥ Sl Phone: 907.269.0350
.../ y Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

&5, =g - /
jCr or Ah‘-“‘"_,/‘

Form AB-02: Premises Diagram

What is this form?

A detailed diagram of the proposed licensed premises is required for all liquor license applications, per AS 04,11.260 and

3 AAC 304.185. Your diagram must include dimensions and must show all entrances and boundaries of the premises, walls, bars,
fixtures, and areas of storage, service, consumption, and manufacturing. If your proposed premises is located within a building or
building complex that contains multiple businesses and/or tenants, please provide an additional page that clearly shows the
location of your proposed premises within the building or building complex, along with the addresses and/or suite numbers of the
other businesses and/or tenants within the building or building complex,

The second page of this form is not required. Blueprints, CAD drawings, or other clearly drawn and marked diagrams may be
submitted in lieu of the second page of this form. The first page must still be completed, attached to, and submitted with any
supplemental diagrams. An AMCO employee may require you to complete the second page of this form if additional documentation
for your premises diagram is needed.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any license application will be considered complete.

| have attached blueprints, CAD drawings, or other supporting documents in addition to, or in lieu of, the secand [:]
page of this form. -

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter Information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application,

Licensee: The Big Delta Brewing Company LLC License Number:

License Type: Restaurant or Eating Place - Public Convenience
Doing Business As: | Big Delta Brewing Co.
PremisesAddress: 11205 Richardson Hwy. S
City: ~ |Delta Junction ste: [AK | zP: (99737

[Form AB-02] (rev 06/24/2016) Page 10f2

AMCO Received 8/17/21



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

AL 550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
o Toiny e Anchorage, AK 93501
e alcohollicensing@alaska.gov
f f{.) . hitps:/fwww,commerce.alaska.gov/web/ameo
(:u ol Phone: 507.269.0350

S

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

m’{»f* Form AB-02: Premises Diagram

Section 2 - Detailed Premises Diagram

Clearly indicate the boundaries of the premises and the proposed licensed area within that property. Clearly indicate the Interior
layout of any enclosed areas on the proposed premises. Clearly identify all entrances and exits, walls, bars, and fixtures, and outline in
red the perimeter of the areas designated for alcohol storage, service, consumption, and manufacturing. Include dimensions, cross-
streets, and polints of reference in your drawing. You may attach blueprints or other detailed drawings that meet the requirements of
this form.

[Form AB-02] (rev 06/24/2016) Page2of2

AMCO Received 8/17/21




WSVIV
NOILDNNM ¥L13a

§5} i

e
L — e

N30UVD  ¥338

‘00 9NIM3¥E VL1134 9214

¥eq 'O'd
LOZW

0521

EVPE=GBE=/060 [ qupyineiy ® NoUINHISHOD
Bupsaubuy pun uonoanisuon

L ¥G—G6R- L0621

LELBB DYSO)Y ‘uohdunp DYjag

yvg ®
INYHMYLS3Y

3IIWE0LS
NOILYEIDNATY

OO

Ji-ac




10.

11.

1.2

13,

14,

BIG DELTA BREWING CO.
Outdoor/Indoor Serving Security Plan

. All minors must be accompanied by an adult (age over 21) while in the restricted area

when any alcohol is being served/sold/consumed.

All new patrons are carded upon ordering alcohol.

All staff is trained in the identification of fake IDs.

There is a 5" metal fence around the outdoor servicing area with a locking gate at the
outdoor access point.

Underage persons will be monitored closely by our professionally trained alcohol
servers.

Proper egress from the outdoor service area will always remain unobstructed.

ABC mandated posters as required by law are posted inside Big Delta Brewing Co. and at
the entrances of the outdoor seating area.

All entrances and exits will provide clear notice that NO ALCOHOL IS ALLOWED BEYOND
THE OUTDOOR SEATING AREA.

Keeping outdoor seating area viable without any increased risk to minors exposed to
alcohol WILL continue to be a part of our training for our staff.

All safety related operations for our current liquor service will additionally be enforced in
the new service area.

Proper signage at points of entry indicating no minors without a parent or legal guardian
will be posted.

All servers will closely monitor that only the guests that have been carded will have
alcoholic beverages.

Our top priority continues in providing safety for all guests regarding the service of
alcoholic beverages.

Servers will be present in the outdoor area to monitor consumption.

4836-0950-1179\1

AMCO Received 9/15/2021




From: Rupp.Michele@dorsey.com

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)

Cc: travostino joan@dorsey.com; bigdeltabrewingcompany@amail.com; barbara.e.coe@amail.com
Subject: RE: #5997 dba Big Delta Brewing Co Incomplete Application Notice

Date: Wednesday, September 15, 2021 5:17:31 PM

Attachments: #5997 dba Big Delta Brewing Co Corrected Application Pages.pdf

Hi Kristina,
Attached are copies of the following documents:

Revised AB-00 page reflecting the existing brewpub license
Revised petition page reflecting 80 collected signatures and 70%
A copy of the Big Delta Brewing Co. Security Plan.

Arevised diagram (4’ fence changed to 5’ fence)

B I S A

The restaurant and beer garden are at ground level, and the beer garden is surrounded by a solid
5ft. metal fence. There will be a handicap accessible ramp that is slightly elevated and that extends
from the outside access point into the beer garden area.

Please let me know if you need anything else.
Best,

Michele Rupp

Senior Paralegal

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

1031 West Fourth Avenue

Suite 6oo | Anchorage, AK gg501-5907
P:go7.257.7808 F:go7 2764152

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2021 3:30 PM

To: Rupp, Michele <Rupp.Michele@dorsey.com=; kendall.greenleaf@gmail.com
Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: FW: #5997 dba Big Delta Brewing Co Incomplete Application Notice

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless vou
recognize the sender and know the content is safec.

Hello again,

[ am resending this as Ms. Rupps email bounced back. I have corrected the

email for her.




MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF SIGNATURE \

for: Bd & JOHN SLOAN
of: MAY 31, 2011 UPDATE NOTES:
SLOAN'S RESTRAUNT located ADDITIONS: ABOVE GHOUND FUEL TANK & PAD:

; PORCH, STEPS & CDNC PAD

within Lots 58 ¢ 59, Tract "D", | ABOVE GACUND PROPANE TANK:
US Survey 3242; | COCETE PaD P‘ES“”T’“EST S10E)
located In Section 23; | GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS & PARKING.

T.I0S., RICE; FM,; AK

PHYSCIAL. ADDRESS:
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(8 THIS AS-SUILT SURVEY 1S VALTD FOR 4 ;i S DAY Tohonerlnls) Fowerpole

5 N o

Gray PVC Lot 59 Bollard

\ w/ Eléctrical
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE. S P“
I, Arthur J. Saarloos, a Registered Land Surveyor Azné'goii.ai r_-,\
in the State of Alaska hereby certify that I am R=804.01" \ Restraunt ¥
familiar with the property described herepn and that A \..
the improvments located thereon lie wholly within the \ Concrete ¥
property lines ang do not overlap ontoc the property A Pad- Z
adjscent thereto and that no improvements on the 2 \ ! ) 0
ad}acent property encroach upon the property in question = \ \ ‘- é
and that there and no roadways, tr'ansmzssmn lines or other % \ e T =
visible easemerts except gs SHOWn hereon. % AN \ - f’,;\‘\r Fréme Bldg.
'L ? VN = '}\r\ Apovk romd L0T5 56 456
\ 5 V% T Cone. Pad -each
/’W ZIUNE 2o ‘ ‘5337/ \ N cem Pad\5 * T Cone. Pad “gipgo 0.74 ACRES
foos, LS. 2238-5 7 Date ” \ \ “cleanout !
: Z A\ Lot 58 Pipg——>8 1 Eound
oBras] R ®§ \\ \\ _ | pround, y
i awa\_m_c:z' : Septic ) F ar
Deltgsurgyggsiﬁsoc. i r %)\ \\ \ Leach Plpgs £~ ¢ \)‘/
©. Box + . H Found Pipe -2 -1
Delta Jct AK, 99737° § D \ AMB T
(407) 895-4260 / 4506 Fox =3 ,?\ -\\\P"’Pef@ ﬁ’-g—f&'ﬁ’
deltasuwegsognaﬂwm ! / \ e —g79 5 TREET
St JUNE 7, 20 ATE NOTES: N H
e Dre Sme 1,500 575~ JAE, 7, 2010 PDNTE taresy | Gravel N VT
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AMCO Received 8/13/21




\\‘
“tio

R
\\\E\\\&\ Wi, i

\ Hair Do’i:tgr__Stylmg Salon° %”w@a

. '::‘~§‘ » e
- Hi hways End P
Granite View \ Farmers erkm\\ &
STty & g \ House of Prayer e
Buffalo Center Drwe;l\n Q N
Diamond Willow Inn.
S

\ ¢ -
Hard Wok Café Q g%{:ﬂ?ﬂgg;ﬁ% Transport \

\ ;
Delta Junction ° P \ i
Fire Department Moq,, S \{
yd 2 %H
&
l:;?
iy
Alaskan Steakhouse & @ ¥ s,
\ Ah
Delta Petro-Wash @ \

\ i B4

Hwy, Delta Junction...

o

ang 198

e uputd

———

' / Google



Alcaohol and Marijuana Control Office

(AR, 550 W 7* Avenue, Suite 1600
& Tqaeng Ty, Anchorage, AK 99501
¥ 7 * alcohol licensing@alaska.gov
. htps.//www.commer s alaska.gov/web/ameo
s H.. g Phone: 907.269.0350
o | TR Alaska Alcohclic Beverage Control Board
Form AB-03: Restaurant Designation Permit Application

%

What is this form?

A restaurant designation permit application is required for a licensee desiring designation under 3 AAC 304,715 - 3 AAC 304.795 as a
bona fide restaurant, hotel, or eating place for purposes of AS 04,16.010(c) or AS 04.16.049. Designation will be granted only to a
holder of a beverage dispensary, club, recreational site, golf course, or restaurant or eating place license, and only if the requirements
of 3 AAC304.305, 3 AAC 304.725, and 3 AAC 304.745, as applicable, are met. A menu or expected menu listing the meals, including
entrees prepared onsite and offered to patrons, and copy of the DEC Food Service Permit (or corresponding DHHS documentation for
licenses located in the Municipality of Anchorage) must accompany this form, Applicants should review AS 04.16.049 — AS 04.16.052
and 3 AAC 304.715 — 3 AAC 304.795. Al fields of this form must be completed. The required 550 permit fee may be made by credit
card, check, or mohey order,

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for licensed establishment.

Licensee: The Big Delta Brewing CompanymLLb __.__._......_u_-a_}
License Type: Restaurant or Eating Place - Public Convenience License Number: o

Doing Business As: | Big Delta Brewing 60

PremisesAddress: 1205 Richardson Hwy.

Clty: Deita Junction state: |AK ZiP: 199737
Contact Name. Kendall M. Greenleaf Contact Phone:  |(315) 767-3469

Section 2 - Type of Designation Requested

This application is for the request of designation as a bona fide restaurant, hotel, or eating place for purposes of
AS 04.16.010(c) or AS 04.16.049, and for the request of the following designation(s) (check all that apply):

1. I: Dining after standard closing hours: AS 04.16.010(c)

2. Dining by persons 16 - 20 years of age: AS 04.16.049(a)(2)

w

’ Dining by persons under the age of 16 years, accompanied by a person over the age of 21: AS 04.16.049(a)(3)

4, Employment for persons 16 or 17 years of age: AS 04.16.049(c)
NOTE: Under AS 04.16.049(d), this permit is not required to employ a person 18 - 20 years of age.
OFFICE USE ONLY -
Transaction #: 56 Initials:
nsaction l/ D_.D 0 O‘f t.{ 2 nitials % B
==, =g e e
[Form AB-03] (rev 4/16/2019 Page1of5
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
aizobollicensing@alaska zov

https:/favww commerce alaska.gov/web/ames
Phone: 907.269.0350

.+ Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

r’i; Form AB-03: Restaurant Designation Permit Application

Section 3 - Minor Access
Review AS 04.16.049(a)(2); AS 04.16.049(a)(3); AS 04.16.049(c)

List where within the premises minors are anticipated to have access in the course of either dining or employment as designated in
Section 2. (Example: Minors will only be allowed in the dining area. OR Minors will only be employed and present in the Kitchen.)
Minors will be allowed in the dining area, and minors between the ages of 16 and 20 will also be
employed and present in all areas of the licensed premises.

Describe the policies, practices and procedures that will be in place to ensure that minors do not gain access to alcohol while
dining or employed at your premises.

Minors employed by licensee will be supervised at all times by an on-site manager over the age of 21.
A manager and at least one TAP certified employee will be present at all times to monitor and ensure
that minors employed by the business, or dining at the licensed premises, do not have access to
alcoholic beverages.

All patrons are carded upon ordering alcohol.

Alcohol storage will be monitored by a manager and TAP certified employees.

Is an owner, manager, or assistant manager who is 21 years of age or older always present on the premises
during business hours?

Section 4 - DEC Food Service Permit

Per 3 AAC 304.910 for an establishment to qualify as a Bona Fide Restaurant, a Food Service Permit or {for licenses within
the Municipality of Anchorage) corresponding Department of Health and Human Services documentation is required.

Please follow this link to the DEC Food Safety Website: http://dec.alaska.gov/eh/fss/food/
Please follow this link to the Municipality Food Safety Website:
http://www.muni.org/ Departments/health/Admin/environment/FSS/Pages/fssfood.aspx

IF you are unable to certify the below statement, please discuss the matter with the AMICO office: Initials

| have attached a copy of the current food service permit for this premises OR the plan review approval. ( k}?

*Plegse note, if a plan review approval is submitted, a final permit will be required before finalization of any permit or license
application.

[Form AB-03] (rev 4/16/2019 Page20f 5

AMCO Received 8/17/21




Alcohol and Marljuana Contral Office

et % 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
ST geer, v Wy Anchorage, AK 99501

' i alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
AR litos. //www.comimerce.a fska,ov/wel/ameo
Phone: 907.269.0350

... Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Tuwsnss® " Form AB-03: Restaurant Designation Permit Application

Section 5 - Hours of Operation

Review AS 04.16.010(c).
Enter all hours that your establishment intends to be open, Include variances in weekend /weekday hours, and indicate am/pm:

Tuesday - Saturday 11:00am to 8:00pm.
Summec Houss 3 11 00 om 1o 10:00pm - Tueseay = Satreta,,

Section 6 - Entertainment & Service

Review AS 04.11,100(g)(2)

Yes No
Are any forms af entertainment offered or available within the ficensed business or D
within the proposed licensed premises?

If “Yes”, describe the entertalnment offered or available and the hours in which the entertainment may oceur:

The Big Delta Brewing Co. is planning on having live bands on occasion during the summer months
from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. At all other operating times, pre-recarded music and television will be
played.

Food and beverage service offered or anticipated [s:
table service D buffet service counter service other

If “other”, describe the manner of food and beverage service offered or antlcipated:

Take out food service and keg/growler fills for off premises consumption in conjunction with and
conditioned upon applicant's anticipated Brewpub license.

[Form AB-03] (rev 4/16/2019 . Page 3 of 5
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Aleohol and Marijuana Control Office

GIARLAL, 550 W 7 Avenue, Suite 1600
LTI Anchorage, AK 99501
S alcohol licensing @alaska,zov
hites.//www.commerce.alaska.zov/web/ameo
Phaone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Roard

Form AB-03: Restaurant Designation Permit Application

Section 7 - Certiflcations and Approvals

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

There are tables or counters at my establishment for consuming food in a dining area on the premises.

| have included with this form a menu, or an expected menu, listing the meals to be offered ta patrons.
This menu includes entrees that are regularly sold and prepared by the licensee at the licensed premises.

| certify that the license for which | am requesting designation is either a beverage dispensary, club, recreational site, _

golf course, or restaurant or eating place license. i

I have included with this application a copy of the most recent AB-02 or AB-14 for the premises to be permitted. /C
(AB-03 applications that accompany a new or transfer ficense application wilf (OnSe

not be required to submit an additional copy of their premises diagram.)

| declare under penalty of perjury that this form, including all attachments and accompanying schedules and statements, is true,
correct, and complete,

/é’:-“‘w» C““‘“-—*ﬂ @ﬂ% 7/4\'4@:

Signature of licensee Signature of Notdry Public -
Kenda” M i G reen Ieaf Notary Public in and for the State of Afﬁﬁfﬁﬁ

Printed name of licensee

My commission expires: _7-/7- 2.4

d P
&S
@ribed and sworn to before me this /< day of . vt-}; v TR 1 0 -

STATEOFALASKA _sibe :
&l

NOTARY PUBLIC
Pablo Martinez

My Commission Expircs:

Local Government Review (to be completed by an appropriate local government official): Approved Denied

10

Signature of local government official Date

Printed name of local government official Title

Paged of 5
[Form AB-03) (rev 4/16/2019 ge

AMCO Received 8/17/21




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

AR Ay, 550 W 7t Avenue, Sulte 1600

r¢:“| o {-:,4\ Anchorage, AK 99501
¥/ g elcohol.ficensing@alaska.gov
https.//www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

oy Phone: 907.269.0350

_ - _ Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
o g rtH, Form AB-03: Restaurant Designation Permit Application
AMCO Enforcement Review: Enforcement Recommendation: Approve Deny

i S

Signature of AMCO Enforcement Supervisor B Printed name of AM !:O-Enforcament Supervisor

Date

Enforcement Recommendations:

AMCO Director Review: Approved Denied

5

Signature of AMCO Director Printed name of AMCO Director

Date

Limitations:

=

[Form AB-03] (rev 4/16/2019 Page5of§
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Alaska Food Code
2021 Establishment Permit

Division of Environmental Health
Food Safety & Sanitation Program

Permit Number: 11584
Issued to: THE BIG DELTA BREWING COMPANY LLC

For: Big Delta Brewing Co.

For Operation of: FF-1 Food Service
Located at: 1205 Richardson HWY Delta Junction, AK 99737

This permit, issued under the provisions of 18 AAC 31, is valid until the noted expiration date or unless
suspended or revoked by the department.

This permit is not transferable for change of ownership, facility location, or type of operation. [t must be posted
in plain view in the establishment and is the property of the State of Alaska.

Expiration Date: Program Manager:

December 31, 2021 i f’frrivﬁe / } ,ﬁhﬁgw o

If you have questions or concerns regarding
safe food handling practices call toll free:

(in Anchorage call 334-2560)

AMCO Received 8/17/21




Bresd Chaltes:
Farmbasne Wi Dioad, Creddar farie, Moariod Gortic o0 reney Wivaie Wheet
Stived with lsesl proe 1o ablad
Heusa Made Dresiangs
Blie Cheesa, Malizn, 150] hised Haney Musterd, Rench, Balasme

Tha Somed 114
Bread Chavco, Salars, Pepparane snd manited Watraralls and rmveione

Tepped wilh SaMluce, banenn pegper, red anen ard Chapatle Mapy
Tha Breh $und

Cochnt, Racon and malted Mazzeretts sad Preveisse

Togped with red gy sad ranch

Tha baflads s
Baitala Cheken, becoa aed melted Mossarella and Provelame

Topgad wilh greet iman and a dnale & ranch

The Gocipey e

Salamy, Proscsytto, Pests snd medted Magziettla nd Prevalene
Topped with Lattaca, Tomate, Red Duen wad drazle of Mape
Seerdagh Cubsa e

Pulled Narh Bazen, Wam, Swiss Chaesa, brawn mustard
Tepged mith Pickias

Nt layes fum
Lossa Halion Savsage and hosse made marmars, fresh mazzarells aod fresh Deth on 2 hard roll
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Windy Ridge Wings 515

My portice of breadjas malves that are posvarssiad o mate ouchek and Ik you Fngars

Reutar faout & mngs by weghe] of Bascdng

W Sweort 00 Prnsugnle Sseer i, Mid, 15aE B, foam Boom, Hona BRO ar £arhy Parmenn

Fatrm {hpping Suices 875 0 prese Rdnck o e O s

Cheesy Bread sio

14" baurley criod cunrmed in wars malfied choeats utnd 3sasaimys patrd wech dppuag seute garlic Butte or g
i Dippoagg Sougy, Fige, Garll. Sutter, Rumb ering sipping muce .7

Bruschetta 8
St Mt Atene =rode B ARtIe emata e, Bed) pnd feta chese sodo @eele of Beams
Snaw Capped Red Canyon Tomatoes

Sl samuioga, pestw, muisarcibs, B on bee, und ey el B untiv glurs

PIZZA CRUST OPTIONS

LI ShlALL / 14" MEOWR / 16" LARGE

Hared Topased / Thics madie with Alasbon Baviey / Glaben Frve O + £1.50
SPECIALTY PIZZAS

The Goodpaster £19/821/523
A iesgr fover dream pusa fosded with maity smocsorelia chacse. mushroums, omons. black shves, orons,
1R peppeTs ead banana pppers
Aurora Peak $20/$22/825 l
Thw Aurera Feak wall lnave you wonbing 02 gimb cur focal peaks, Pasto sowce, mozsarcila, fiouss made
truschatta {tomatr onlon, basil), chicken and futs Sveve and a drezele of balsamic.

Sawmill $19/521/521
Garli infistid offve off, reounds of mazzarsila amd permasan eheeacs frash bastl ond tomatoes.
‘12 Mile $21/823/826

sausugge, dacon fam and beef
Meteor Peak $21/823/826

Combining oll the goodnes of veggies and meats this pizea hos mounds of mazzarelic, pepperond, italian |
sausage: ram, meshrean, eaion, given peppers, and black oltves.

The Castner £19/521/523
Glanar ke tispived pleza with a roosted garlic white sauce, mozzarelia and parmesan cherses topped with
chaclen ond fresh alen zaasonings, this pizza will not save you cold fust awed

; i
Loded with Eocal meuts ehis pissa will tame thee carnivore beast within Melty muziaralla geadnes, peppeToni, 1

AMCO Received 8/17/21



Strawlerry Road $30,/823/826

feth2n DAy A= AV TS ATTIRDT= fonid L wontund oy ord P 1F AE A T e Bl arss
Wl a0 Fernere A puneTeian Kigiane o AELISEE PR i

g Belta SIV;/$21,/839 i

Fhad o s tead 80 BV ovew At rtar parhs Thar M Deite wall 2 ture of mery

wad g, WP e R a e o nider Hees
lpmddoa

M. Mofyit 531,/$23/526 !
e At e fAaey larrar o frred faliom fenll. AHLIG AR BoriRaen Maspeaie Jhaar eppe enl sweml

gt Y amt fahan STenge

P EEBIRD e e
ol wild Letm b, JPard Berf Selaw atles, anf Biced )

‘Paxson $21/824/526
|ttt cdwrsememuh, ot on)wn, e kb ce s 3P0 e v bl rogsted pariic sever sl mosrarelis
Tanana Loop $168/320;/823

Crammy swvi s popped with griied ehecues oo bieen one red saon any meraaria sneese

Soni Boom $27/524/826
from seuys, pepperons ffaitan sauage idpeie. barand peppas weetie drop prpmers leaded wita |

prpgrred oz capelt i
Bulld Yeur Owi
$12/515/817/520
; Loy Favs L s Lo
Sahves:  Avae Pmeare Bavl deanied e derks, D8O, fafok s fnfine! Gaidds oil Read

PUSE: Mow P, Th o e th Besley, Slatea Broe fosk career (o GF bt

‘Meals: iraine Senange Sowsage Geanad Bouf PFepneennd, S wuete, Salarme, i, el
Vi d g v o U Dene] capptag e @ 825070 1.007) 73]

Feggles: s-wn Tomude, vrees Papre Lol fnva R Grockiony Ml ety Brnana Poagtrs St i
Bevar Popgrers A=tp fealls, Mushanams, Liagares Fracappie [First gboirg i dualidd, oudirioa s demping saih
o PR e Y|

Cheese: Mo el Cheddor, Parmesan (57060 dungs (51004 fvagooo (3100

Ipipgtn‘q Sd‘utu':_‘__-'c_an'r.- Futter, Fiesi, Kaneh {£2. coe \FOR THE KIDS
Husky Pup Meal $15

wrional pirkd [chaesd, croni Sautage | cookis, ond g drink

foon filred

Drinks

We serve Peps: products. hoyie brewed £id feg and )| honey sieet e offre
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